
INFORMAL VENDOR ConvergeOne, Inc. NWM Corp. AMS. NE T ePlus 

QUOTATION 

SUMMARY LOCA TION West Sacramento, CA Rancho Cordova, CA Livermore, CA Roseville, CA 

RQ# Date Called I Quote# 01/29/17 I OP-00032810, 02/05/18 I NW NQ23588 02/05/18 I Q-00023929 02/05/18 I 22180194 

Date 
I 

Quote Firm# 
I I I I Quoted days 02/01/18 NASPO 02/07/18 30 02/07/18 90 02/07/18 30 

REQUESTOR/DEPT. 

Info Technologies CON TAC T Roberto Leon Abbie Arnold Jared Bayless Tom Hagen 

PHONE EXT. 
I5411 PHONE/ FAX 408-483-1854 916-637-2200 I 925-245-6186 I I 

Q T Y U/M DESCR IP TION UNI T PRICE EXTENSION UNI T PRICE EXTENSION UNI T PRICE EXTENSION I UNI T PRICE I EXTENSION I 

1 
Cisco Core Switch $117,261.00 $117,261.00 $164,520.00 $164,520.00 $132,183.10 $132,183.10 $138,851.42 $138,851.42 Hardware 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Cisco 
1 Warranty/maintnenance $8,779.20 $8,779.20 $3,364.80 $3,364.80 $5,812.30 $5,812.30 $5,661.57 $5,661.57 

support - 1 year 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

DELIVERY/ARO DELIVERY/ARO DELIVERY/ARO DELIVERY/ARO 

REQUIREMEN TS/ NOTES/WHY I NFO SUBTOTAL $126,040.20 SUBTOTAL $167,884.80 SUBTOTAL $137,995.40 SUBTOTAL $144,512.99 

DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 DISC. % $0.00 

L.V.P. 5% $0.00 L.V.P. 5% $0.00 L.V.P. 5% $0.00 L.V.P. 5% $0.00 
FREIGHT $0.00 FREIGHT $0.00 FREIGHT $60.00 FREIGHT $0.00 

TAX% 6.00% $9,380.88 TAX% 8.00% $13,161.60 TAX% 8.00% $10,574.65 TAX% 8.00% $11,108.11 

TOTAL I $135.421.0811 TOTAL I $181.046.40 11 TOTAL I $148,630.05 II TOTAL 1 $155.621.10 I 

J 
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I# 

I 

Customer: El Dorado County 

Jrtem Number J Manufacturer 

1 Cl-N9K-C9332PQ CISCO 

2 CON-SNT-NC9332PQ OSCO 

3 NXOS-70317.2 CISCO 

4 N3K-0064-ACC-KIT CISCO 

5 N9K-PAC-650W OSCO 

6 NXA-FAN-30CFM-B OSCO 

7 CAB-9K12A-NA CISCO 

8 C1F4PNEX9300K9 CISCO 

9 CON-ECMU-C1F4PNEX OSCO 

10 N93-LAN 1K9 CISCO 

13 Cl-ACI-N9K-32Q OSCO 

14 Cl-NDB-SWT-K9 CISCO 

15 Cl -DCL-N93-K9 CISCO 

16 Cl-PI-LFAS-N9K-K9 OSCO 

17 Cl-N9K-NFM1K9 CISCO 

18 ClF4VNEX9300-04 CISCO 

Solution Summary 
NxOSSingle 

Date: 2/1/2018 

Page#: 1 of 1 

Document #: OP-000328102 
S0-000351447 

Primary Contact: Todd Truka 

Email: todd.truka@edcgov.us 

Phone: 530-621-5699 

National Account Manager: Roberto Leon 

NAM Email: RLeon@convergeone.com 

NAM Phone: +14084831854 

Cisco NASPO 
Master Agreement #AR233 14-19 

California Participating Addendum #7-14-70-0 

jDescription jQtv 

Cl-N9K-C9332PQ - Cisco ONE Nexus 9332 
AO Leaf switch with 32p 40G QSFP 

CON-SNT-NC9332PQ - SNTC-8XSXNBD Cl 
Nexus 9332 AC! Leaf Swchw32p 40G 
QSFP 12 Months 

NXOS-70317 .2 - Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 
Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)17(2) 

Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit 

Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake 

Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side 
intake airflow 

Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 
Plug, North America 

ClF4PNEX9300K9 - Cisco ONE Foundation 
Perpetual Nexus 9332 

CON-ECMU-C1F4PNEX - SWSS UPGRADES 
Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual Nexus 
933 12 Months 

LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 
Platform 

Cl-ACI-N9K-32Q - Cisco ONE AC! SW 
license 32 leaf ports 40G Nexus 9K switch 

Cisco ONE Tap/SPAN Agg lie for 1 Cisco 
Nexus Switch 

Cisco ONE DCNM for LAN Advanced Edt. 
for Nexus 9300 switches 

Cisco ONE PI Device License for LF & AS 
for Nexus 9K 

Cisco ONE Nexus Fabric Manager License 
for N9K Switch 

ClF4VNEX9300-04 - Tracker PID v04 Fnd 
Perpetual NEX9300 - no delivery 

Junit Price 

2 

2 

2 

2 

4 

8 

4 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE HOLDINGS CORP. 

J Extended Price J 

$15,120.00 $30,240.00 

$1,052.80 $2,105.60 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$10,368.00 $20,736.00 

$1,654.40 $3,308.80 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
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I P. eO Date: 2/1/2018 

Page#: 1 of 1 

Document #: OP-000328102 
50-000351447 

19 N9K-C93961X CISCO Nexus 9300 48p 1/lOGBASE-T & 2 $12,730.50 $25,461.00 
additional uplink module req. 

20 CON-SNT-9396TX CISCO SNTC-8X5XNBD,Nexus 9300 with 48p 2 $921.60 $1,843.20 
1/lOGBASE-T and 1 uplin 12 Months 

21 N9K-C9300-ACK CISCO Nexus 9K Fixed Accessory Kit 2 $0.00 $0.00 

22 N9K-C9300-RMK CISCO Nexus 9K Fixed Rack Mount Kit 2 $0.00 $0.00 

23 N9K-M6PQ-E CISCO AO capable Uplink Module for Nexus 2 $1,242.00 $2,484.00 
9300, Gp 40G QSFP 

24 CAB-9K12A-NA CISCO Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 4 $0.00 $0.00 
Plug, North America 

25 N9K-PAC-650W CISCO Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake 4 $0.00 $0.00 

26 N9K-C9300-FAN2 CISCO Nexus 9K Fan 2, Port-side Intake 6 $0.00 $0.00 

27 QSFP-H40G-ACU10M CISCO 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m 4 $675.00 $2,700.00 

28 N93-UC-PAK CISCO N9300 License PAK Expansion 2 $0.00 $0.00 

29 N93-LAN 1K9 CISCO LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 2 $4,320.00 $8,640.00 
Platform 

30 NXOS-703I7 .1 CISCO Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS 2 $0.00 $0.00 
Software Rel 7.0(3)17(1) 

31 QSFP-H40G-ACU10M= CISCO 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m 6 $675.00 $4,050.00 

32 SFP-H10GB-CU3M= CISCO lOGBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 10 $54.00 $540.00 

33 N9K-C9372PX-E CISCO Nexus 9300 with 48p lOG SFP+ and 6p $15,120.00 $15,120.00 
40G QSFP+ 

34 CON-SNTP-9372PXE CISCO CON-SNTP-9372PXE - SNTC-24X7X4 $1,521.60 $1,521.60 
Nexus 9300 with 48p 12 Months 

35 N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT CISCO Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit 1 $0.00 $0.00 

36 N9K-PAC-650W CISCO Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake 2 $0.00 $0.00 

37 NXA-FAN-30CFM-B CISCO Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side 4 $0.00 $0.00 
intake airflow 

38 QSFP-H40G-ACU10M CISCO 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m 2 $675.00 $1,350.00 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE HOLDINGS CORP. 18-0470 A 3 of 14



I verge 

39 CAB-9K12A-NA 

40 GLC-SX-MMD 

41 NXOS-703I7.2 

42 N93-UC-PAK 

43 N93-LAN1K9 

CISCO 

CISCO 

CISCO 

CISCO 

CISCO 

Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 
Plug, North America 

1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, 
MMF, 850nm, DOM 

NXOS-70317. 2 - Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 
Base NX-05 Software Rel 7.0(3)I7(2) 

N9300 License PAK Expansion 

LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 
Platform 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INFORMATION OF CONVERGEONE HOLDINGS CORP. 

2 

6 

Date: 2/1/2018 

Page#: 1 of 1 

Document #: OP-000328102 
50-000351447 

$0.00 

$270.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,320.00 

Sub Total: 

Tax: 

Shipping: 

Recycle Fee: 

Total: 

$0.00 

$1,620.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,320.00 

$126,040.20 

$10,246.28 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$136,286.48 
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~','H NWN Corporation Quotat on 
2969 Prospect Park Drive Ste.225 

Rancho Cordova r, CA 95670 Quote# NWNQ23588 

NWN CORPORATION 
Phone 916.637.2200 Date 02/07/18 

PLEASE FORWARD YOUR PO TO: Good Thru 3/9/2018 

Quote To: Education@NWN IT .com Prepared By Abbie Arnold 

El Dorado County - 9K Switching Sales Rep Abbie Arnold 

Ulli] I Mfg. Part# 11 Descri~tion I I Unit Price 11 Ext. Price 

2 C 1-N9K-C9332PQ Cisco ONE Nexus 9332 ACI Leaf switch with 32p 40G QSFP $18,200.00 $36,400.00 

2 CON-SNT-NC9332PQ SNTC-8X5XNB0 C1 Nexus 9332 ACI Leaf Swchw32p 40G $0.00 $0.00 
QSFP 

2 NXOS-70317.2 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)17(2) $0.00 $0.00 

2 N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit $0.00 $0.00 

4 N9K-PAC-650W Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake $0.00 $0.00 

8 NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow $0.00 $0.00 

4 CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America $0.00 $0.00 

2 C1 F4PNEX9300K9 Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual Nexus 9332 $15,360.00 $30,720.00 

2 CON-ECMU-C1F4PNEX SWSS UPGRADES Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual Nexus $0.00 $0.00 
933 

2 N93-LAN1K9 LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 Platform $0.00 $0.00 

2 N93-SERVICES1 K9 Nexus 9300 Network Services (ITD, IP Media Fabric) $0.00 $0.00 

2 C 1-N93-SERVICES 1 K9 Cisco ONE Nexus 9300 Network Services (includes ITD) $0.00 $0.00 

2 C1-ACI-N9K-32Q Cisco ONE ACI SW license 32 leaf ports 40G Nexus 9K $0.00 $0.00 
switch 

2 C1-N0B-SWT-K9 Cisco ONE Tap/SPAN Agg lie for 1 Cisco Nexus Switch $0.00 $0.00 

2 C1-DCL-N93-K9 Cisco ONE DCNM for LAN Advanced Edi. for Nexus 9300 $0.00 $0.00 
switches 

2 C 1-PI-LFAS-N9K-K9 Cisco ONE Pl Device License for LF & AS for Nexus 9K $0.00 $0.00 

2 C1 -N9K-NFM1K9 Cisco ONE Nexus Fabric Manager License for N9K Switch $0.00 $0.00 

2 C 1 F4VNEX9300-04 Tracker PIO v04 Fnd Perpetual NEX9300 - no delivery $0.00 $0.00 

2 N9K-C9396TX Nexus 9300 48p 1/10GBASE-T & additional uplink module req. $18,860.00 $37,720.00 

2 CON-SNT-9396TX SNTC-8X5XNB0,Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10GBASE-T and 1 $92 1'.60 $1,843.20 
uplin 

2 N9K-C9300-ACK Nexus 9K Fixed Accessory Kit $0.00 $0.00 

2 N9K-C9300-RMK Nexus 9K Fixed Rack Mount Kit $0.00 $0.00 

2 N9K-M6PQ-E ACI capable Uplink Module for Nexus 9300, 6p 40G QSFP $1 ,840.00 $3,680.00 

4 CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord , 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America $0.00 $0.00 

4 N9K-PAC-650W Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake $0.00 $0.00 

6 N9K-C9300-FAN2 Nexus 9K Fan 2, Port-side Intake $0.00 $0.00 

Page 1 
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[QiYI I Mfg. Part# ~~~-----~I '-'I Dcc...e=s=...,c""'ri=p=tio=n-'--__________ ___,j ! Unit Price l ! Ext. Price 

4 

2 

2 

2 

6 

10 

2 

4 

2 

2 

6 

QSFP-H40G-ACU1 OM 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 1 Om $1 ,000.00 

N93-LIC-PAK N9300 License PAK Expansion $0.00 

N93-LAN1K9 LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 Platform $6,400.00 

NXOS-70317.1 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)17(1) $0.00 

QSFP-H40G-ACU1 OM= 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m $1 ,000.00 

SFP-H1 OGB-CU3M= 10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter $0.00 

N9K-C9372PX-E Nexus 9300 with 48p 10G SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+ $22,400.00 

CON-SNTP-9372PXE SNTC-24X7X4 Nexus 9300 with 48p $1,521 .60 

N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT Nexus 3K/9K Fixed Accessory Kit $0.00 

N9K-PAC-650W Nexus 9300 650W AC PS, Port-side Intake $0.00 

NXA-FAN-30CFM-B Nexus 2K/3K/9K Single Fan, port side intake airflow $0.00 

QSFP-H40G-ACU 1 OM 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 1 Om $1 ,000.00 

CAB-9K12A-NA Power Cord, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 Plug, North America $0.00 

GLC-SX-MMD 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM $400.00 

NXOS-70317.2 Nexus 9500, 9300, 3000 Base NX-OS Software Rel 7.0(3)17(2) $0.00 

N93-LIC-PAK N9300 License PAK Expansion $0.00 

N93-LAN1K9 LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 Platform $6,400.00 

Sub Total 
Sales Tax o.oa25 

Shipping 

Total 

Your NWN Sales Team: 
Glenda Bawden -Account Executive - gbawden@nwnit.com - 916.996.6161 

Abbie Arnold - Inside Sales - aarnold@nwnit.com - 916.637.2151 

$4,000.00 

$0.00 

$12,800.00 

$0.00 

$6,000.00 

$0.00 

$22,400.00 

$1 ,521 .60 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$2,000.00 

$0.00 

$2,400.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$6,400.00 

$167,884.80 

$13,850.50 

$0.00 

$181,735.30 

"This proposal is subject to reconfirmation of configuration and pricing by the manufacturer at the time of order''. 

Ask About Lowering Your Cost of Ownership With: 

* Microsoft Select * Custom Software *Imaging * Rollout Services 
* Leasing * On-site Installation * Help Desk Services 
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........ . . . . . . . ' .... . . . . . .... AMS.NET ' ...... ' .. ...... 
Technology Solu t ic,n Provider 

Customer 

County of El Dorado 
2850 Fairlane Ct 
Placerville CA, 95667-4100 US 
ATTN: David Dannenbrink 

Ship To 

County of El Dorado 
360 Fair Ln 
Placerville, CA 95667-4103 
ATTN: David Dannenbrink 

Quote Description 

MAIN-Nexus Switches-

I I 

L" Item 
me Description 

lcisco ONE Nexus 9332 32P Switch 
i 

I 1 I C1 -N9K-C9332PQ 
I Cisco ONE Nexus 9332 ACI Leaf switch with 32p 40G 

I 

I QSFP Included: 

NXOS-70317.2 

N3K-C3064-ACC-KIT 

N9K-PAC-650W 

i NXA-FAN-30CFM-B 
I I AB-9K12A-NA 

N93-LAN1K9 

N93-SERVICES 1 K9 

C 1-N93-SERVICES 1 K9 
I 
C1 -ACI-N9K-32Q 

I 
C1-NDB-SWT-K9 

I 
C1-DCL-N93-K9 

C1 F4VNEX9300-04 

C 1-PI-LFAS-N9K-K9 

C1-N9K-NFM1K9 

2 CON-SNT-NC9332PQ 
SMARTNET 8X5XN8D C1 Nexus 9332 ACI Leaf 
Swchw32p 40G QSFP 

Manufacturer 

I Cisco Systems Inc. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 

Cisco Systems Inc. 

Page ·J of 5 

AMS.NET, Inc. 
502 Commerce Way, Livem1ore, CA 9455·1 
925-245-6'100 • 925-245-6150 Fax 
www.ams.net 

Customer Price Quote 

Quote # #Q-00023929 

j Projec~ 76160 _______ ~ 
L Modified ~ /7/2018 I 
I A~~gr. I J~~~ Bayle-;;----- I 
I AM Phone I (925) 245-6186 1 
l AM Email 1 jbayless@ams._net -II 

1 Inside ! T . Ed d 
I Account ~ g_i:. I eri war s ·- _J 
! 1AM Phone l (925) 245-6149 ' 
r---·- r-·--------------

I IAM Email I tedwards@ams.net 

j Quote Exp. ! 5/7/2018 I 
L _______ I _______________ J 

Qty Unit Price Extended Price ~ 

I 
I 

2.00 $1a.200.oo I $36,400.oof 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I I I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I i 

I 

2.00 $1 ,118.60 $2,237.20 

I 
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.... .... . . . . . . . . ' .. .... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . ' .... ... . AMS.NET 
Techn ology Solution Provider 

C1 F4PNEX9300K9 ---~ Systems Inc. 

r 
Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual Nexus 9332 I j 

I 

CON-ECMU-C1 F4PN;_X____ Cisco Sy; ems Inc-. --,

1 
SWSS UPGRADES Cisco ONE Foundation Perpetual 
Nexus 933 

_ _L_ ! 

Cisco Nexus 9300 48p Switch 

5 

6 

7 

8 

I 

I N9K-C9396TX I Cisco Systems Inc. 

' 

Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10GBASE-T and 1 uplink module 
slot inlcuded: 

N9K-C9300-ACK 

N9K-C9300-RMK 

CAB-9K12A-NA 

N9K-PAC-650W 

N9K-C9300-FAN2 

N93-LIC-PAK 

NXOS-70317.1 

CON-SNT -9396TX 
SMARTnet 8x5xNB0,Nexus 9300 with 48p 1/10GBASE-T 
and 1 uplin 

I 

f 
! 
I 
! 
I 

I 
i 
I 
i 
I . I Cisco Systems Inc. 

N9K-M6PQ-E I Cisco Systems Inc. 
ACI capable Uplink Module for Nexus 9300, 6p 40G QSFP . 

I Cisco Systems Inc. QSFP-H40G-ACU1 OM 
40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m I 

I 
! 
! 

I 

i 
I 
! 
' 

! 

I 
·--- ' 

[ I 
N93-LAN1 K9 

__ LAN Enterprise License for Nexus 9300 Platform 

i--
1 Cisco Systems Inc. 

AMS.NET, Inc . 
502 Comme1·ce Way, Livermore, CA 94551 
925-245-6100 • 925-245-6150 Fax 
www.ams .net 

1.00 I 

I 
2.00 I 

I 

2.00 

I 
' I 
! 

I 2.0Q I 

I 
2.00 ! 

I 

' 
4.00 I 

I 
2.00 I 

I 

-

$12,480.00 I 

$1.757.80 I 

I 

I 
$15,323.75 1 

I 
I 

$979.20 

"""·" I 
$812.50 I 

i 

$5.200.00 I 

··-----, 

$30,647.50 

I 
$1,958.40 I 

I 

---~ 3,250.00 1 

$10,400.001 

l
~isco TwinX Cables and SFP's 

---i---· 
0 I QSFP-H40G-ACU10M= , I 40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 1 Om 

111 SFP-H1 OGB-CU3M= 
10GBASE-CU SFP+ Cable 3 Meter 

I Cisco Systems Inc. 

I I 600 I 

I 1000

1 

$-812.50 I 
I 

$65.00 I 

j 
$4,875.01 

I Cisco Systems Inc. $650.00 

. _J 

Cisco Nexus 9300 with 48p 1 OG SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+ 
I --12 N9K-C9372PX-E Cisco Systems Inc. 

I 

1.00 $18,200.00 $18,200.00 
Nexus 9300 with 48p 1 OG SFP+ and 6p 40G QSFP+ 
Included: 

N9K-PAC-650W I 
NXA-FAN-30CFM-B 

CAB-9K12A-NA 

NXOS-70317 .2 

I N93-LIC-PAK 

Pa8e 2 01 5 

-
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........ 
' ...... . . . . . . . ....... 
' ...... ' .... .... AMS.NET 

Technology Solution Provider 

I ,, I CON-SNTP-9372PX; 1--- SNTC-24X7X4 Nexus 9300 with 48p 

14 I QSFP-H40G-ACU10M 
40GBASE-CR4 Active Copper Cable, 10m 

[ c;s~o Systems lee 

·--,-
! Cisco Systems Inc. 

I 

AMS.NET, Inc. 
502 Commerce Way, Liverrnme, CA 94551 
925-245-6'100 • 925-245-6 ·150 Fax 
www.ams .net 

1.00 I $1,616 10 I · s1., 1, 7<rl 

1------------
2.00 I $812.50 $1 .625.00 

I I I 

15 !~~::s~~~ SFP '"'"'";,,.,, moo,,,, MMF, 850om, I c;soo Systems '"'· I 6.00 $325.00 I $1 ,950.00 I 

~ ~;,:',?,, liceos, foe"""' 9300 Platt,::---, c;soo ~~"' J--~~-0-+l-----$-S,-2o-o1---.. - $_5_·'~J 
r -------·--·-------

I AIVl S FREIGHT 

j None 

I 
,-----,-----

1.00 I $60.00 I $60.00 17 AMS-FREIGHT-DROPSHIP 
I Freight 

Order Su'11rr1ary 

Subtotal I $138,055.40 

Adjustment I $0.00 
------!---------, 

Estimated Taxes $8,298.50 
t}ota_l _ - -- t---- ---·-

$146,353.90 

Pagr. 3 or 5 
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..... . . . . 
' ...... ' .... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ........ AMS.NET 

Technology Solution Provider 

Terms and Conditions 

1. AMS.NET will require a Purchase Order referencing this 
Quote # or if a Purchase order is not provided, an authorized 
representative must sign this quote. 

2. Payment terms are Net 30. An interest charge of 1.5% per 
month will be applied to all accounts past due, plus all costs of 
collection and reasonable attorneys fees. AMS.NET accepts all 
major credit cards. A convenience fee of 3.5% will be assessed. 
Customer agrees to accept multiple invoices for projects that 
cover multiple sales. In the event that a site's readiness is 
delayed by the customer, customer agrees to accept and pay 
invoices that reflect equipment and services already received. 

3. Items sold by AMS.NET, Inc. and shipped to destinations in 
California are subject to sales tax. If an item is subject to sales 
tax in the state to which the order is shipped, tax is generally 
calculated on the total selling price of each individual item. In 
accordance with state tax laws, the total selling price of an order 
will generally include shipping and handling charges and item­
level discounts. The amount of tax charged on your order will 
depend upon many factors including, but not limited to, the type 
of item(s) purchased, and the source and destination of the 
shipment. Factors can change between the time you place an 
order and the time an invoice is sent, which could affect the 
calculation of sales taxes. The amount appearing on your 
proposal as 'Estimated Sales Tax' may differ from the sales 
taxes ultimately charged. Shipping charges and sales tax will be 
added to this order when invoiced and the customer agrees to 
pay these charges. 

4. All companies with tax exemption must present a valid Tax 
Exempt form. If Customer is tax exempt or if tax exempt form is 
not provided then customer agrees to pay all applicable taxes. 

5. All shipments are FOB Origin or Pre-paid and shipped to 
Dock. Any Special shipping requirements must be clearly stated 
on all PO's (i.e. inside delivery). If inside Delivery or Lift-gate is 
required it must be specified and additional fees will incur. 
Shipping charges that appear on this quote are an estimate, 
AMS.NET will invoice and the customer will pay the actual 
shipping charge when identified . 

6. Upon delivery of equipment, customer agrees to open all 
shipments and visually inspect equipment for physical damages. 
All damages must be reported to AMS.NET within 24 hours of 
delivery. 

7. Returns will be accepted at AMS.NET discretion and are 
subject to manufacturer returns policies as well. For returns to be 
approved all merchandise must be in an unopened box and the 
customer agrees to pay a restocking fee of 15% of the purchase 
price. Returns must be made within 15 Days of receipt. All 
shipments must have a valid RMA number from AMS.NET 
before returning. For RMA requests please contact our 
Customer Service Department at (800) 893-3660 Ext. 6111. 
Email RMA requests should be directed to service@ams.net 
A copy of AMS.NET's full RMA policy is available for review 
online at www.ams .net/services/procu rement-and-financinq/ 

AMS.NET, Inc. 
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551 
925-245-6 'IOO • 925-245-6150 Fax 
www .ams .net 

8. The laws of the State of California will apply to this sale. 

9. The term "installation date" means the first business day on 
which installation of the system is complete . Minor omissions or 
variances in performance of the System that do not materially or 
adversely affect the operation of the system, shall not be 
deemed to have postponed the Installation Date. Seller shall use 
its best efforts to make timely delivery and installation. However, 
all stated delivery and installation dates are approximate and 
except as expressly provided in this agreement, Seller shall, 
under no circumstance, be deemed to be in default hereunder or 
be liable for consequential, incidental or special damages or 
commercial loss resulting from delays in delivery or installation. 

10. Warranties. AMS warrants to Customer that it has good title 
to the equipment being sold to Customer under this Agreement, 
and the right to sell such equipment to Customer free of liens or 
encumbrances. AMS further warrants to Customer that the 
equipment being sold to Customer hereunder shall be free from 
defects in workmanship for a warranty period of thirty (30) days 
commencing on the later date the equipment is delivered to 
Customer or the date upon which AMS completes performance 
of the services to be performed under this agreement (this 
warranty being hereinafter referred to as an "Installation 
Warranty"). Except as expressly set forth in this paragraph, AMS 
does not make, and hereby disclaims, any and all 
representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to 
the equipment or services being provided under this agreement, 
including but not limited to any implied warranties of 
merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, satisfactory 
quality, against infringement, or arising from a course of dealing, 
usage or trade practice. AMS shall reasonably cooperate and 
assist Customer in enforcing any manufacturer warranties with 
respect to the equipment being sold to Customer under this 
Agreement. AMS hereby advises Customer, and Customer 
acknowledges that in the event Customer desires to procure 
from AMS any warranty protection beyond the warranty of title 
and the Installation Warranty provided under this Paragraph, 
Customer may do so by entering into a separate Service 
Agreement with AMS. 

Manufacturer's warranty that is guaranteed is whatever is 
published by the manufacturer at the time of purchase. 

AMS.NET Tax ID: 94-3291629 

C7 License: 763508 

Page 4 of 5 
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AMS.NET 
Technology Solution Provider 

Please fax signed Quotation or Purchase Order to your 
AMS.NET account manager or to 925.245.6150. Full terms and 
conditions can be viewed on our website at 
www .ams_ net/services/orocu rement-a nd-fina ncino/ 

Authorized Signature: 

Print Name: Print Title: 

Psqe 5 of 5 

AMS.NET, Inc. 
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 9455·1 
925-245-6100 • 925-245-6150 Fax 
www.ams .r1et 

Date: 
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Quote Name: 

I Bill To I I Ship To I Quotation#: 22180194 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

330 FAIR LN Order#: 

Quotation Date: 02/07/2018 e -+: 
ePlus PLACERVILLE CA 95667 Expiration Date: 03/09/2018 

UNITED STATES UNITED STATES 

Quotation ATTN DAVID RUSSELL Client Reference: 

I Account Rep: Tom Hagan 

··-

Line No. Quantity Part Number MFG Description UnitPrice I Ext Price 

001 2 C1-N9K-C9332PQ CISCO -CISCO ONE NE>cUS 9332 ACI LEAF SWITCH WITH 32P 4DG QSFP ~ 17.462.37 1_ J..4,924.i4 ~ --
002 2 t CON-SNT-l'fC93J2PO CISCO SNTC-8XSXN00 C1 NEXUS 9332 ACI LEAF SWCHW32P 40G QSFP 1,089.59 2,179. 10 

003 ~ NXOS-70317.2 CISCO NEXUS 9500, 9300, 3000 BASE NX-OS SOFTWARE REL 7.0(3 )17(2) 0.00 0,00 

004 2 NJK-C3064-ACC-KIT CJSCO NEXUS 3K/9K FIXED ACCESSORY KIT 0.00 0.00 

005 4 N91<-PAC-650W CISCO NEXUS 9300 GSOWAC PS, PORT-SIDE INTAKE 0.00 0.00 

006 8 NXA-FAN-JOCFM-8 CISCO NEXUS 2K/3K/9K SINGLE FAN, PORT SIDE INTAKE AIRFLOW 0.00 0.00 

007 4 CA8·9K 12A-NA CIS CO POWER CORO, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5- 15 PLUG, NORTH AMERICA 0.00 0.00 

--
008 2 J c1 F4PNEX9300K9 CISCO - CISCO ONE FOUNDATION PERPETUAL NEXUS 9332 - 11 .9i 4 W 23.9.;8,40 

I CO N-ECMU-C1 F4PNEX ' CISCO 

010 I N93-LAN1K9 CISCO LAN ENTERPRISE LICENSE FOR NEXUS 9300 PLATFORM 0.00 0.00 

011 NDJ.SERVICES1K9 CISCO NEXUS 9300 NETWORK SERVICES (ITD, IP MEDIA FABRIC) 0.00 0.00 

012 C 1-N93-SERVICES11{9 CISCO CISCO ONE NEXUS 9300 NEn-VORK SERVICES (INCLUDES ITD) 0.00 0.00 

013 j C1 -AC I-N9K-320 CISCO CISCO ONE ACI SW LICENSE 32 LEAF PORTS 40G NEXUS 9K SWITCH 0.00 0.00 

014 C1-NOB-SWT-K9 CISCO Jc1sco ONE TAP/SPAN AGG LIC FOR 1 CISCO NEXUS SWITCH 0.00 0,00 

01 5 C1-DCL-N93-K9 CISCO CISCO ONE OCNM FOR LAN ADVANCED EDT. FOR NEXUS 9300 SWI TCHES 0.00 0.00 
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016 2 IC 1-PI-LFAS-N91<-K9 CISCO I CISCO ONE Pl DEVICE LICENSE FOR LF e. AS FOR NEXUS 9K 0.00 0.00 

017 2 C1-N9K-NFM 1K9 CISCO CISCO ONE NEXUS FA9RIC MANAGER LICENSE FOR N9K SWITCH 0.00 0.00 

016 2 C1F4VNEX9300-04 CISCO TRACKER PIO VD4 FNO PERPETUAL NEX9300 - NO DELIVERY 0.00 0.00 

019 2 1'9K·C9396tX - CISCO NE, US 9300 48P'""1 /10GBASE-T & ADDITIONAL UPLINK MODULE REO. 14J 02.69 29.-l05.3tl ...,.. -
~ I CON-~NT -9396TX 

-
2 = CISCO SNTC-8X5XN80.NEXUS 9300 WITH 48P 1/10GBASE-T AND 1 UPLIN 95381 1,907.62 -

021 2 N9K-C9300-ACK CISCO NEXUS 9K FIXED ACCESSORY KIT 0.00 0.00 

022 2 N91<-C9300-RMK CISCO NEXUS 91< FIXED RACK MOUNT KIT 0.00 0.00 

023 ~ "-10 1<-MGPO-E CISCO - ACI CAPABLE UPLINK MODULE FOR NEXUS 9JOO GP '10G QSFP 1,434.41 :-- 2,858.82 - ~ 

024 • JcAB-9K12A-NA CISCO POWER CORD, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 PLUG, NORTH AMERICA 0.00 0.00 

025 • N9K-PAC-650W CISCO NEXUS 9300 650W AC PS, PORT-SIDE INTAKE 0.00 0.00 

026 6 N9K-C 9300-FAN2 CISCO NEXUS 91< FAN 2, PORT-SIDE INTAt<E 0.00 0.00 

02i 0SFP-H40G-ACU10M -=- CISCO 
- --. . } OGBASE -CR·\ ACTIVE COPPER CABLE~ 1 779.Si 

~ 
3,118.28 

I - - ·- oooj 026 2 N9J-L IC-PAI( CISCO 0.00 N93DO LICENSE PAK EXPANSION 

029 J,&-- .J.N93-LAN11(9 CISCO e ENTERPRISE LICENSE FOR NEXUS 9300 PLATFORM .I:- '1 ,989.251 9978.50-s 

~ 
-

2 NXOS-70317. 1 CISCO NEXUS 9500. 9300, JOOO BASE NX-OS SOFTWARE REL 7.0(JJl7(1 J 0.00 0.00 

1 6 0 Sf~H40G-ACU10M= CISCO 40GBASE-CR4 ACTIVE COPPER CABLE, 10M - 779.57 4,677.421 
'I' --...... o;;;; .. - -- - -

032 10 SFP-H10G8-CU3M= CISCO 10GBASE-CU SFP+ CABLE 3 METER 62.37 623.70 

,#" 

"(}33 , ~ 93i2eX-E CISCO NEXUS 9300 WITH 48P 10G SFP .. ANO 6P 40G OSFP .. 17,•162.37--i. 17 452.37 J -o3r-- 1 - C oN-SNTP-937-2Pxe 
~ 

C ISCO SNTC-24 X7X4 NEXUS 9300 WITA 48P 1,574.ii 1,S74.i7 -., 
035 1 N3K-C3DG4-ACC-KIT CISCO NEXUS 3K/9K FIXED ACCESSORY l<IT 0.00 0.00 

036 2 N9K-PAC-650W CISCO NEXUS 9300650WAC PS. PORT-SIDE INTAKE 0,00 0.00 

037 4 NXA-FAN-JOCFM-8 C ISCO NEXUS 2K/3K/9K SINGLE FAN, POR T SIDE INT AKE AIRFLOW 0.00 0.00 

' -~ . - - - -038 QSFP-t-MQ-.,.ACU 10M CISCO 40G8ASE-CR4 ACTIVc: COPPER CABLE 10M 71957 1 559 1,11 

- - -
039 2 CA8-9K12A-NA CISCO POWER CORO, 125VAC 13A NEMA 5-15 PLUG. NORTH AMERICA 0,00 0.00 

040 6 GLC-SX-MMD CISCO 10008ASE-SX SFP TRANSCEIVER MODULE. MMF, S50NM, DOM 311 .83 1,870 .98 

041 1 I NXOS-70317.2 CISCO NEXUS 9500, 9300, 3000 BASE NX-OS SOFTWARE REL 7.0(3117(2) I 0,00 0.00 
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I 
042 , N9J-LIC-PAI< jc1sco N9300 LICENSE PAK EXPANSION 0.00 0.00 

043 1 - ~ AN i K~I .. _ ,.lrCISCO --- LAN ENJERPR.ISE._UCENSE FO.R NEXUS 9300 PLATFORM 4,969.25 .__..,~ 

By placing an order with ePlus for products or services you agree to comply with the Terms and Conditions for Purchasing Products and Services localed at http;/lvMw.eplus.com/terms-and-condilions/Pages/Products-Services-Terms-and­
Conditions.aspx (the 'Order Terms'). Unless there is a separate written agreement signed on behalf of both you and ePlus by a duly authorized officer, the Order Terms shall be the only terms and conditions applicable to transactions 
between you and ePlus, and no additional or contrary terms referenced in a purchase order, document, or electronic communication shall apply. In no event shall ePlus performance under a purchase order be deemed to constitute 
acceptance of any terms and conditions set forth therein. 

ePlus offers nex1ble and easy leas ing options for your IT equipment. Use leasing to increase your IT acquisition capabd1ly, overcome limited budgets, and manage the hfecycle of your assets . Contacl an ePlus Leasing Coo1dmalor al 1-703-
984-6021 o1 leas1ng@eplus.com lo receive a lease quote today. 

rrhank you !or your inquiry. Please note the following about this quotation: II will expire on the date stated above. Unless freight amount is Indicated, or is zero, fre ight will be added to the Invoice. Unless Bill-To company Is exempt from 
Isales Tax, it wi ll be added to the invoice. Extended Warranties and Proressional Services are available. 

Customer Acceptance 

Signature: ----------------- Date: -----

Name: ----------------- PO#: -----

Title: ----------------- Ship Via: -----
This quolation is confidential for your internal use only. 

This is a solicitation for an offer and is subject to credit approval. No contract is formed unless a purchase 
order or other offer is received and accepted by our office. If you accept !his quotation with the intent to 
have your chosen leasing company to pay the costs directly, please note that if the Lessor does not pay 
ePlus for any reason. you will be responsible for payment to ePlus. 

To Place An Order, Please Contact: 

ePlus Technology Inc 

Sales: Anita Howe 

Phone: 408-220-1694 

Fax: 

Email: ahowe@eplus.com 

Address: 740 S Milpitas Blvd - Milpitas. CA 95035 

Sub Total (USO) : 144,512.99 

Tax (USO) : TBO If Applicable 

Shp&Hnd (USO): TBO 

Total (USO) : 144,512.99 

=:a 
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